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In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison 
Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, and The Toledo Edison Company 
for Authority to Provide for a Standard Service 
Offer Pursuant to R.C. § 4928.143 in the Form 
of an Electric Security Plan 

RECElvea-rOCKETlNGSIvl 

BEFORE 2012 m 25 PH M OU 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

PUCO 

Case No. 12-1230-EL-SSO 

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 
OF 

MICHAEL LAVANGA 

Pursuant to Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), Michael Lavanga, attorney for Nucor Steel Marion, 

Inc., hereby moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to grant him permission to appear 

pro hoc vice in the above-captioned proceeding.^ 

Movant represents that the following Is a list of the jurisdictions in which he has ever 

been licensed to practice law, including dates of admission to practice, resignation, or 

retirement, and any attorney registration numbers: 

i) Virginia (#45561), admitted on December?, 2000 

11) District of Columbia (#473955), admitted on August 6, 2001 

Movant represents that he has not been granted permission to appear pro hoc vice In 

more than three proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to 

Gov.Bar R.XII(2)(A)(5). 

^ Nucor is party to this proceeding by virtue of the April 19, 2012 Entry granting intervention to all parties who 
participated as interveners in Case No. 10-388-EL-SSO ("ESP 2"). Altliough the Entry notes that intervention will be 
granted to ESP 2 intevenors "without tlie need for the filing of additional motions/' it is unclear whether this 
applies to motions for admission pro hac vice for attorneys representing such parties. We are submitting this pro 
hoc vice motion, therefore, to the extent it is necessary. 



Mark S. Yurick (#0039176), an active Ohio attorney in good standing, has agreed to 

associate with Movant on this case. 

The affidavit required by Gov.Bar R. XII{A)(6l^ a copy of Movant's certificate of pro hac 

vice registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services, and a 

certificate Indicating service of this Motion on all known parties and attorneys of record are 

attached. Movant understands that, If this Motion is granted. Movant must file a Notice of 

Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission with the 

Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order. 

WHEREFORE, Michael Lavanga respectfully moves the Commission for permission to 

practice pro had vice before the Commission in this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Michael K. 
PHV #1014-2012 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
a*̂  Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C 20007 
(202) 342-0800 (Main Number) 
(202) 342-0807 (Facsimile) 

Home Address: 
8715 Highgate Road 
Alexandria, VA 22308 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served v^U.S. Mail postage 
prepaid, express mail, hand delivery, or electronic transmission on this J ^ ' ^ y of April, 2012 
upon the following: 

James W. Burk 
Arthur E. Korkosz 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Email: burkj@firstenergycorp.com 
Email: korkosza@firstenergycorp.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Email: dakutik@J0ne5Dav.com 

Nolan Moster 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: nmoser@theoec.orfi 
Email: trent@theoec.org 
Email: cathv@theoec.org 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, l / * " Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: $am@mwncmh.com 

James F, Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 
1405 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Email: jlang@calfee.com 
Email: lmcbride@calfee.com 

>rd Floor 

-th Floor 

Robert Fortney 
Tammy Turkenton 
180 East Broad Street, 3' 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: Robert.fortnev@puc.state.oh.us 
Email: tammv.turkenton@puc.state.oh.us 

Duane W. Luckey 
Thomas McNamee 
William L.Wright 
Asst. Attorneys General 
180 East Broad Street, 6' 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: duane.luckev@puc.5tate.oh.us 
Email: Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
Email: William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

Michael L. Kurtz 
David F. Boehm 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Email: mkurtz@BKLIawfirm.com 
Email: dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
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David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L Mooney 
231 West Lima Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: drinebolt@aol.com 
Email: cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

Larry S. Sauer 
Terry L. Etter 
Melissa R. Yost 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: sauer@occ.state.oh.us 
Email: etter@occ.state.oh.us 
Email: vost@occ.state.oh.us 

Marks. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: mvurick@taftlaw.com 
Email: zkravitz@taftlaw.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
City of Toledo 
420 Madison Avenue, Suite 100 
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1219 
Email: leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymore & Pease, LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
Email: mhpetricoff@vorvs.com 
Email: smhoward@vorvs.com 

Thomas J. Obrien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: tobrien@brlcker.com 

Cynthia A, Brady 
David I. Fein 
Constellation Energy Resources LLC 
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Email: cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
Email: david.fein@constellation.com 

Kevin Schmidt 
The Ohio Manufacturers' Association 
33 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: kschmidt@ohiomfg.com 

DaneStinson 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: dane.5tinson@bailevcavalieri.com 

Teresa Rigenbach 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
5400 Frantz Road, Suite 250 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
Email: Teresa.rigenbach@directenergv.com 
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Robert J. Triozzi 
Steven L. Beeler 
City of Cleveland Department of Law 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Email: rtriozzi@citv.cleveland.oh.us 
Email: sbeeler@citv.cleveland.oh.us 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 E. Broad Street, 15'^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: ricks@ohanet.org 

Theodore S. Robinson 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
Email: robinson@citizenpower.com 

Glenn S. Krassen 
Matthew W. Warnock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
1375 E. 9"" Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Email: gkrassen@bricker.com 
Email: mwarnock@bricker.com 

Joseph P. Meissner 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6̂ ^ Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Email: |pmeissn@lasclev.org 

AmySpiller 
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
221 E. Fourth Street, 25*''floor 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Email: amv.spiller@duke-enerev.com 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
Cadwalader, Wlckersham &Taft LLP 
One World Financial Center 
New York, NY 10281 
Email: greg.lawrence@cwt.com 

Morgan Parke 
FirstEnergy Service Company] 
76 S. Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Email: mparke@fir5tenergvc0rp.com 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
65 E. State Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street, #2117 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: henrveckhart@aol.com 

Gregory J. Dunn 
Christopher Miller 
Asim Z. Haque 
Ice Miller 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: Gregorv.dunn@icemiller.com 
Email: Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com 
Email: asim.haQue@icemiller.com 

Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
Email: vparisi@igsenergv.com 
Email: mswhite@igsenergv.com 
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Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein & Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
Email: callwein@wamenergvlaw.com 

John Borell 
Lucas County Prosecutors Office 
700 Adams Street, Suite 251 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Email: trhavslaw@gmail.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
Email: imclark@vectren.com 

Judi L. Sobecki 
Randall V. Griffin 
The Dayton Power & Light company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 
Email: iudi.sobecki@dplinc.com 
Email: randall.griffin@dplinc.com 

Lisa G. McAlister 
J. Thomas Siwo 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: lmcalister@bricker.com 
Email: tsiwo@bricker.com 
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THE SUPREME COURT of O H I O 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

Michael Lavanga 

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION 

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) 

Certificate of 

PRO HAC VICE 
REGISTRATION 

2012 

Registration Number: 

PHV- 1014-2012 

Michael Lavanga 
having met the requirements of, and found to be in 

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of 

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio. 

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such 

permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the 

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio. 

Susan B. Christoff 
Director, Attorney Services 

Expii^s December 31, 2012 



THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES 

m THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

Michael Lavanga (1014-2012) AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

,.. _™ , . — Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) 

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION 

Michael Lavanga _, being first duly cautioned, swears or affirms as 

follows: 

a. I have never been disbarred ftom the practice of law. 

b. I have beeai admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional 
jurisdictions if necessary): 

District of Columbia Virginia 

c. Choose one: 
[•I I am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have 

been admitted to practice. 
Q] I am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions: 

d. Choose one: 
[Bl I have not resigned fi-om the practice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction 

where I have been admitted to practice. 
\~\ I have resigned flrom the practice of law with discipline pending in the following 

jurisdiction(s): 

Sworn to or affirmed before me and subsCTibcd in my presence the?5 day of .jifii!^^y^£j4_, 

20 J_2^, in the^tate^ CLpl'^'^biq ^d-eeuatv-^g^ „ , 

| F NOTARY PUBLIC* 
Mflix ,.ao,p & ,..1 (reqiired i- Ohio). N ^ - y S T t o ^ 

% Conmiiisiciri E^plrssAfiri) 14,2012 


